

**SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
FINAL BID TABULATION**

PROJECT: SPANISH LAKE ADA IMPROVEMENTS  
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1676  
FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: N/A  
DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 10/28/2020

			Kozeny Wagner Inc.			Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
107-02.01	Railroad Permits, Agreements, and Licenses	L.S.	1	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$176,050.00	\$176,050.00
201-20.10	Clearing and Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,481.00	\$2,481.00
201-20.22	Tree Removal, 6"-15"	Each	5	\$825.00	\$4,125.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
201-20.23	Tree Removal, Over 15"	Each	1	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements	L.S.	1	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
203-10.00	Class "A" Excavation	C.Y.	65	\$27.00	\$1,755.00	\$33.50	\$2,177.50
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
204-60.10	Embankment in Place	C.Y.	750	\$40.00	\$30,000.00	\$33.00	\$24,750.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	543.4	\$12.12	\$6,586.01	\$8.50	\$4,618.90
404-12.71	Superpave Asphaltic Concrete Mixture SP125 (PG 70-22)CLP	Ton	449.4	\$120.00	\$53,928.00	\$120.00	\$53,928.00
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	36.8	\$200.00	\$7,360.00	\$201.00	\$7,396.80
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	450	\$2.25	\$1,012.50	\$2.25	\$1,012.50
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	3435	\$1.55	\$5,324.25	\$1.55	\$5,324.25
502-11.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	232.4	\$60.00	\$13,944.00	\$85.00	\$19,754.00
502-12.07	Concrete Pavement (7" Reinforced)	S.Y.	8.1	\$68.02	\$550.96	\$125.00	\$1,012.50
509-11.06	Concrete Base (6" Non-reinforced)	S.Y.	306	\$41.85	\$12,806.10	\$60.00	\$18,360.00
604-20.27	Replace Inlet Grates and Adjust to Grade	Each	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,380.00	\$2,380.00
604-20.30	Adjusting Manhole to Grade	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$492.00	\$984.00
604-90.50	Replace Precast Inlet Stone and Adjust to Grade	Each	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,062.00	\$2,124.00
606-10.00	Removal of Guardrail	L.F.	231	\$10.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$2,310.00
606-10.10	Guardrail, Type "A"	L.F.	113	\$48.00	\$5,424.00	\$48.00	\$5,424.00
606-22.00	Bridge Anchor Section (Safety Barrier Curb)	Each	4	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00
606-23.00	Transition Section	Each	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00
606-30.95	Type A Crashworthy Guardrail Terminal (50.0ft Length, NCHRP 350 TL-3)	Each	3	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
606-99.97	Special Guardrail Radius Section	Each	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
608-10.00	Concrete Median	S.Y.	1.6	\$112.50	\$180.00	\$500.00	\$800.00
608-50.07	Paved Driveway Approach (7")	S.Y.	602.5	\$68.91	\$41,518.28	\$81.00	\$48,802.50
608-70.42	Remove and Replace Concrete Wheel Stop	Each	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
609-10.10	Concrete Curb, Type "S"	L.F.	58	\$21.00	\$1,218.00	\$40.00	\$2,320.00
609-10.53	Curb and Gutter, Vertical	L.F.	1156	\$32.80	\$37,916.80	\$35.00	\$40,460.00
609-20.11	Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	22	\$15.00	\$330.00	\$20.00	\$440.00
611-50.10	Light Stone Revetment	S.Y.	8.8	\$75.00	\$660.00	\$125.00	\$1,100.00
611-50.40	Rock Outlet	S.Y.	2.3	\$100.00	\$230.00	\$125.00	\$287.50
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,854.00	\$7,854.00
612-70.20	Changeable Message Board (Noiseless), Rental	Each	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00 *(1)	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
615-10.00	Office for Engineer	Mo.	14	\$4,600.00	\$64,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$17,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$205,000.00	\$205,000.00	\$115,959.00	\$115,959.00
624-10.02	Geotextile Fabric, Stabilization and Separation, Class 2 (Medium Weight)	S.Y.	3	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$170.00	\$510.00
726-13.12	12" Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe Culvert	L.F.	20	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$80.70	\$1,614.00
732-00.12	12" Flared End Section	Each	2	\$465.00	\$930.00	\$1,377.00	\$2,754.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	2422	\$7.50	\$18,165.00	\$7.50	\$18,165.00
806-00.00	Erosion Control Measures (Sites less than 1 acre)	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,277.00	\$6,277.00
806-45.08	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit - Filter Sock/Roll	Each	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
806-70.00	Silt Fence	L.F.	724	\$4.95	\$3,583.80	\$5.50	\$3,982.00
<b>SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS</b>					\$907,483.70 *(2)	\$718,112.45	
<b>STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>							
202-10.30	Removal of Bridge (Partial)	L.S.	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00
202-20.50	Removal of Existing Bearings	Each	15	\$2,050.00	\$30,750.00	\$2,532.00	\$37,980.00
206-10.00	Class I Excavation	C.Y.	194.5	\$37.00	\$7,196.50	\$113.00	\$21,978.50
206-40.10	Temporary Earth Retention System	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$67,170.00	\$67,170.00
503-10.00	Bridge Approach Slab	S.Y.	116.2	\$232.00	\$26,958.40	\$197.00	\$22,891.40
607-10.60	Pedestrian Fence (Structure)	L.F.	328	\$160.00	\$52,480.00	\$160.00	\$52,480.00
703-20.03	Class "B" Concrete (Substructure)	C.Y.	77.2	\$730.00	\$56,356.00	\$870.00	\$67,164.00
703-20.21	Substructure Repair (Unformed)	S.F.	82	\$175.00	\$14,350.00	\$178.00	\$14,596.00
703-42.12	Slab on Steel	S.Y.	442	\$589.00	\$260,338.00	\$510.00	\$225,420.00
703-42.15	Safety Barrier Curb (Bridges, Cast-in-Place)	L.F.	266	\$121.00	\$32,186.00	\$200.00	\$53,200.00

710-60.00	Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy-Coated) (Grade 60)	Lbs.	9450	\$1.70	\$16,065.00	\$1.55	\$14,647.50
711-02.00	Protective Coating - Concrete Bents and Piers (Epoxy)	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
712-11.59	Shear Connectors	Each	1770	\$5.25	\$9,292.50	\$5.25	\$9,292.50
712-52.00	Surface Preparation for Recoating Structural Steel	S.F.	2092	\$76.00	\$158,992.00	\$76.00	\$158,992.00
712-52.10	Inorganic Zinc Primer	S.F.	2092	\$2.00	\$4,184.00	\$2.00	\$4,184.00
712-53.65	Intermediate Field Coat (System G) Gray	S.F.	2092	\$2.00	\$4,184.00	\$2.00	\$4,184.00
712-53.70	Finish Field Coat (System G) Gray	S.F.	2092	\$2.00	\$4,184.00	\$2.00	\$4,184.00
715-10.00	Vertical Drain at End Bents	Each	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,842.00	\$5,684.00
716-20.00	Laminated Neoprene Bearing Pad Assembly	Each	15	\$2,805.00	\$42,075.00	\$3,274.00	\$49,110.00
717-20.01	Strip Seal Expansion Joint System	L.F.	30	\$551.00	\$16,530.00	\$595.00	\$17,850.00
719-10.00	Pedestrian Truss Superstructure	S.F.	1704	\$159.00	\$270,936.00	\$180.00	\$306,720.00
<b>SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS</b>					\$1,125,057.40		\$1,299,727.90

**PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS**

503-10.15	Bridge Approach Sidewalk (Bridge)	S.F.	410	\$30.00	\$12,300.00	\$32.50	\$13,325.00
608-60.04	Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	380.6	\$40.00	\$15,224.00	\$42.00	\$15,985.20
608-60.07	Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	138.5	\$33.25	\$4,605.13	\$125.00	\$17,312.50
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	184	\$20.00	\$3,680.00	\$29.00	\$5,336.00
<b>SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS</b>					\$35,809.13		\$51,958.70

**PROJECT TOTALS**

**\$2,068,350.23 \*(3)**

**\$2,069,799.05**

Corrected From: \$3,200.00 \*(1)  
Corrected From: \$907,484.47 \*(2)  
Corrected From: \$2,068,351.00 \*(3)